



June 28, 2023

## **DISCOLOURED WATER NOTICE**

The discolouration you are seeing in your water are minerals that have been unsettled from within the pipes. We have been flushing hydrant lines periodically to help flush away some of this discoloured water.

If you are experiencing discoloured water please let your water run for 5 minutes. Please keep in mind that if you are using hot water, it will take longer to clear the discolouration as your hot water heater potential may be holding a large amount of discoloured water.

If you have any concerns, please contact the town office at 306-275-2257 and we will have a hydrant flushed near your property if possible.

Please be reassured that the water is tested weekly and passes all safety testing.

Thank you!

Mayor, Council and Staff